OP \$40.00 909

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VG Acquisition Company, Inc.		08/03/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VonGal Corporation	
Street Address:	3101 Hayneville Road	
City:	Montgomery	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	909534	VON GAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314.480.1500

Email: trademark@husch.com
Correspondent Name: Dennis J.M. Donahue III
Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61329-014 VONGAL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis J.M. Donahue III	
Signature:	/Dennis J.M. Donahue III/	
Date:	04/21/2006	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0147

900047173

Total Attachments: 4

source=Chg Name-VG Acquisition to Von Gal#page1.tif source=Chg Name-VG Acquisition to Von Gal#page2.tif source=Chg Name-VG Acquisition to Von Gal#page3.tif source=Chg Name-VG Acquisition to Von Gal#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VG ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VG ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC." TO "VONGAL CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 8:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3974703 8100 050637655



Farriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4065281

DATE: 08-03-05

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:01 AM 08/03/2005
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF
VG ACOLHSITION COMPANY State of Delaware

VG ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC.

VG Acquisition Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue

of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby

certify:

The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth in the following

resolution approved by the Corporation's Directors and Stockholders on August 1, 2005 was duly

adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation

Law of the State of Delaware:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article One of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be, and hereby is,

amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is vonGal Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, VG Acquisition Company, Inc. has caused this Certificate to

be signed by its duly authorized officer, this 1st day of August, 2005.

VG ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC.

/s/ Paul Probst Paul Probst, President

ST_LOUIS-2077961-v2-certificate of amendment to change name of vg acquisition company inc to von gal company inc delaware amendment.doc



First Floor, State Capitol Suite S-105 600 Dexter Avenue P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, Alabama 36103-5616

August 4, 2005

Laura Payne CT Corporation System 2000 Interstate Park Dr Ste 204 Montgomery AL 36109

Re: VG Acquisition Company, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, has changed its name to vonGal Corporation

Dear Ms. Payne:

This letter acknowledges receipt of the application for amended certificate of authority, in duplicate, a certified copy of articles of amendment and your payment the amount of \$125.00

Please be advised that said amendment is being duly filed in this office as of August 4, 2005 .

I am returning certified copy of application for amended certificate of authority.

If this office may be of further assistance in this or any other matter, please contact: Alabama Secretary of State; Corporations Division; P O Box 5616; Montgomery, AL 36103-5616 or call (334) 242-5324.

Sincerely,

Nancy L. Worley Secretary of State

NLW/rb

AUG 04 2005

STATE OF ALABAMA

SECRETARY OF STATE

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF A FOREIGN CORPORATION

THIS FORM MAY BE USED TO:

- CHANGE THE CORPORATE TITLE (A CERTIFIED COPY OF THE AMENDMENT CHANGING THE CORPORATE NAME MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION). THE FEE IS \$25.
- CHANGE THE CORPORATE NAME AS A RESULT OF A MERGER (A CERTIFIED COPY OF THE MERGER CHANGING THE CORPORATE NAME MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION). THE FEE IS \$25.
- CHANGE THE PERIOD OF DURATION (A CERTIFIED COPY OF THE AMENDMENT CHANGING THE DURATION OF THE CORPORATION MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION). THE FEE IS \$25.
- CHANGE THE STATE OR JURISDICTION (A CERTIFIED COPY OF THE AMENDMENT CHANGING THE STATE OR JURISDICTION OF THE CORPORATION MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION). THE FEE IS \$25.

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA,

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE ALABAMA BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION HEREBY APPLIES FOR AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN ALABAMA AND, FOR THAT PURPOSE, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS.

1. The exact name of the corporation as it appears on the Certificate of Authority issued by Alabama				
Secretary of State: VG Acquisition Company, Inc.				
2. The date the Certificate of Authority was issuedJune 10, 2005				
3. The name the corporation has been legally changed to (insert "no change" if not applicable): vonGal Corporation				
If your corporate title does not include "Corporate title does not include title does not	oration," "Corp," "Incorporated" or "Inc.", one of these			
 The corporation desires to change its peri Certificate of Authority as follows (insert "no N/A 	od of duration set forth in its previous Application for change" if not applicable):			
The corporation desires to change the state previous Application for Certificate of Author N/A	or jurisdiction of its incorporation set forth in its ity as follows (insert "no change" if not applicable):			
7 Deter August 1 2005				
7. Date: August 1, 2005	Paul Probst, President			
	Type or Print Corporate Officers Name and Title			
RECEIVED	Signature of Officer			
SECRETARY OF STATE, CORPORATIONS DIVISION,	PPLICATION WITH THE APPROPRIATE FILING FEE TO: POST OFFICE Box 5616, MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36103-5616			
SECRETARY CDS STATE	34)242-5324			
Rev. 4/2000	10 the pain a such			

AL021 - 4/16/2002 C T System Online

RECORDED: 04/21/2006